505420765 04/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5467556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENE H. ZAID	04/09/2019
CAMERON E. WEST	04/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANKH LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED	
Street Address:	88 HARCOURT STREET	
City:	DUBLIN 2	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16380279

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913 647-9050

Email: patdocketing.collins@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: 0VERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48856-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN MICHAEL COLLINS	
SIGNATURE:	/John Michael Collins/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PTO_Assignment_from_Inventors_48856-US_and_-PCT_1282240-1#page1.tif source=PTO_Assignment_from_Inventors_48856-US_and_-PCT_1282240-1#page2.tif source=PTO_Assignment_from_Inventors_48856-US_and_-PCT_1282240-1#page3.tif

PATENT 505420765 REEL: 048847 FRAME: 0742

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gene H. Zaid of 3904 Aspen Ct., Hutchinson, KS 67502, and Cameron E.

West of 101 S Broadway, Sterling, KS 67579, have invented certain new and useful improvements

in

THYMOOUINONE/HARMALINE AND RELATED REACTION PRODUCTS,

for which we are about to make applications for Letters Patent of the United States and of countries

foreign to the United States through the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT");

WHEREAS, Ankh Life Sciences Limited ("Ankh"), an Irish company having an address

of 88 Harcourt Street, Dublin 2, Ireland, wishes to perfect its ownership interest in, to, and under

said applications, said invention, and any and all patents which may be granted for or upon said

invention anywhere in the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Gene H. Zaid and

Cameron E. West have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and

transfer unto Ankh, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and

under the following:

said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and (a)

executed by me on even date herewith and identified under attorney Docket No. 48856-US and

Docket No. 48856-PCT, and in all of the specifications of all of the priority applications, of which

said application claims the benefit, and all rights to claim priority from any of the foregoing;

(b) said application, including the right to claim priority to said application;

(c) any and all patent applications which claim the priority (directly or indirectly) of

said application and which have been, or may be, filed in the United States or any country foreign

1

PATENT

REEL: 048847 FRAME: 0743

thereto, or via any international treaty or convention, together with all rights to file and make any priority claims in connection with said later-filed applications;

- (d) any and all inventions disclosed or claimed in such later-filed applications;
- (e) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said later-filed applications;
- (f) any and all patents which may issue from said later-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
 - (g) any and all reissues and extensions of, and additions to, any patents assigned herein.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Ankh for its own use and behest, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted. Gene H. Zaid and Cameron E. West do hereby authorize and request that all patents assigned herein be issued in accordance with this Assignment.

Gene H. Zaid and Cameron E. West further agree to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, non-monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Ankh's rights as assigned herein.

Executed this 944 day of Apr; 1 , 2019.

Date: 4-9-19

Date: 4-9-19

Cameron E. West

STATE OF ALLOW) SS. COUNTY OF RICE)

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Karisas BETH ANN WOLF My Appt. Exp. 12/27/23

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12-24-2022

Ankh Life Sciences Limited hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

Ankh Life Sciences Limited

Date: 4-9-/9

RECORDED: 04/10/2019

Gene H Zaid Director